	
 DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 
Faculty / TA / Staff Office Hours
Spring 2019                                                                         *APP = [or] by appointment
	

	Name
	Position
	Office Hours
Day/Time
	Office 
Location
	Phone
	Email
Address

	Allen, Sue K.
	Fiscal Specialist Supervisor
	MWF 7:30AM  – 4PM
	Wilson 104
	5-4132
	skallen@wsu.edu

	Anderson, Ken
	Grad Prog. Coord. 
	M – TH 9:30AM – 6PM
	Wilson 301-D
	5-0432
	kwanderson@wsu.edu

	Barclay, Jenifer
	Assistant Professor
	T/TH 10:30-11:30AM  / APP
	Wilson 340
	5-7973
	jenifer.barclay@wsu.edu

	Bauman, Robert
	Assoc. Professor
	N/A
	Tri-Cities
	372-7249
	rbauman@tricity.wsu.edu

	
Boag, Peter
	Prof & Columbia Chair
	[bookmark: _GoBack]M  12:30 – 2PM  / APP
W   1 – 2 PM  / APP
	
Wilson 323
	
5-0182
	
boag@wsu.edu

	Bolingbroke, David
	PhD Grad Student
	T   11:30AM – 1PM
TH 3 – 4:30PM
	Wilson 316
	
	David.bolingbroke@email.wsu.edu

	Booth, Ryan
	PhD Research Asst
	W   9AM - NOON
	Wilson 317
	
	Ryan.booth@wsu.edu

	Brecher, W. Puck
	Associate Professor
	APP
	Wilson 309 
	5-3267
	wbrecher@wsu.edu

	Campbell, Linda
	Secretary Senior
	N/A
	Vancouver
	306-546-9441
	Lk_campbell@.wsu.edu

	Chan, Roger
	Instructor
	T 4:15 – 6PM
TH NOON – 1PM  /  APP
	Wilson 318
	5-1258
	rchan@wsu.edu

	Chastain, Andra
	Assistant Professor
	N/A
	Vancouver
	
	Andra.chastain@wsu.edu

	Colyar, Jaime
	Finance/Personnel Manager
	M-F   7AM – 4PM
	Wilson 104
	5-4626
	jlbritton@wsu.edu

	Dodson, Julian
	Instructor
	MWF  1 - 2 PM
	Wilson 343
	5-0193
	Julian.dodson@wsu.edu

	Edgerton, Samantha
	MA Grad Student
	TU&TH 12 – 1:30  / APP
	Wilson 336
	
	Samantha.edgerton@wsu.edu

	Ellis-Dodson, Rebecca
	Instructor
	T 8-9AM & T/TH 12-1PM /APP
	Wilson 345
	5-5570
	Rebecca.ellisdodson@wsu.edu

	Farley, Brigit
	Assoc. Professor
	N/A
	Tri-Cities
	372-7357
	bfarley@tricity.wsu.edu

	Faunce, Ken
	Clinical Asst Prof
	M/W/F 8 – 9 AM  & 
2 – 3 PM  / APP
	Wilson 322
	5-7554
	kfaunce@wsu.edu

	Feller, James
	MA Grad Student
	TBD
	Wilson 330-F
	
	james.feller@wsu.edu

	Fleischer, Sam
	PhD Grad Student
	TU&TH 8 – 9AM
M  11AM – NOON
	Wilson 344
	
	Sam.fleischer@wsu.edu

	Fogt, Daniel
	PhD Grad Student
	T 11:50AM – 1:20PM 
	Wilson 302-E
	
	Daniel.fogt@email.wsu.edu

	Fountain, Steven
	Clinical Asst Prof
	N/A
	Vancouver
	306-546-9738
	sfountain@wsu.edu

	Fry, Katy
	Clinical Asst Prof
	M 1 – 2:30PM
W 11AM – 12PM & 1 – 2PM
	Wilson 324
	5-1613
	kfry@wsu.edu

	Hagadone, Zach
	MA Grad Student
	T & TH 12 - 1:30PM
	Wilson 306-B
	
	Zach.hagadone@wsu.edu

	Halderman, Chris
	MA Grad Student
	TU & TH 10:45AM – 12:15PM 
	Wilson  302-A
	
	c.halderman@wsu.edu

	Hanshew, Tracey
	Clinical Assistant Professor
	N/A
	Vancouver
	509-372-7390
	tracey.hanshew@wsu.edu

	Harrington, N.K.
	Instructor
	N/A
	Vancouver
	306-546-9640
	nHarrington@wsu.edu

	Hatter, Lawrence
	Asst. Professor
	TBD 
	Wilson 319
	5-7298
	Lawrence.hatter@wsu.edu

	Heidenreich, Linda
	Associate Professor
	W & F  4:15 – 5:30 PM
	Wilson 349
	56883
	lheidenr@wsu.edu

	Hermsen, Taylor
	PhD Grad Student
	TU & TH 11:30AM – 1PM
	Wilson 330-H
	
	taylor.hermsen@wsu.edu

	Herzog, Shawna
	Instructor
	MWF 10:00 – 11:00AM 
	Wilson 314
	5-8381
	Sherzog2@wsu.edu

	Hill, Frank
	Instructor & Academic Coordinator
	T & TH  10:30 - 11:30AM
(teaching T&TH 9:10 – 10:25AM) 
	Wilson 301-B
	5-5670
	Fhill002@wsu.edu

	Hitchen, Matthew
	MA Grad Student
	M  11:10AM – NOON 
T   9 – 10AM
F  8:15 – 9:15AM
	Wilson 330-E
	
	matthew.hitchen@wsu.edu

	Hoch, Steven
	Professor
	N/A
	Tri-Cities
	372-7145
	Steven-hoch@tricity.wsu.edu

	Hoppes, Karen
	Adjunct Faculty
	N/A
	Vancouver
	503-697-0319
	hoppesk@loswego.k12.or.us

	Jesch, Aaron
	PhD Grad Student
	MWF 9 – 10AM
	Wilson 344
	
	

aaron.jesch@wsu.edu

	Johnson, Joshua
	MA Grad Student
	MWF 11:00AM – NOON       Spark 3rd floor
	Wilson 330-C
	
	Joshua.a.johnson@wsu.edu

	Jordan, Theresa
	Clinical Assoc. Prof
	M & W  9 – 10AM / APP
	Wilson 341
	5-4030
	tjordan@wsu.edu

	Kale, Steve
	Chair & Professor
	T/W   10:30 – 11:30AM
	Wilson 301-D
	5-3059
	kale@wsu.edu

	Kawamura, Noriko
	Assoc. Professor
	TH 1:30 – 4:30PM /APP
	Wilson 350
	5-5428
	nkawamura@wsu.edu

	Kipers, Kevin
	PhD Grad Student
	TU&TH  NOON – 1:30
	Wilson 336
	
	Kevin.kipers@wsu.edu

	Kotin, Daniel
	PhD Grad Student
	N/A
	Vancouver
	
	Daniel.kotin@wsu.edu

	Lee, Pamela
	PhD Grad Student
	MWF  3 – 4PM
	Wilson 302-C
	
	hsinhsuan.lee@wsu.edu

	McCoy, Robert
	Assoc. Professor
	T/TH  10:30-11:30 AM
	Wilson 337
	5-3985
	rmccoy@wsu.edu

	Madison, Elisha
	PhD Grad Student
	M 11:00AM – 2:00PM 
	Wilson 336
	
	Elisha.madison@wsu.edu

	Mann, Michelle
	Instructor
	MWF 11AM - NOON & 2-3PM
*All meetings by appointment only*
	Wilson 338
	5-9898
	Michelle.r.mann@wsu.edu

	Martin, Nicholas
	PhD Grad Student
	T & TH 11:30AM – 1PM
	Wilson 302-D
	
	Nicholas.martin@wsu.edu

	Menard, J.T.
	MA Grad Student
	T  1:15-2:30PM  &  4:15 - 6PM  
	Wilson 336
	
	John.menard@wsu.edu

	Mercier, Laurie
	Professor / Program Leader / Coordinator
	N/A
	VMMC 102V
	360-546-9646
	lmercier@wsu.edu

	Miller, Brenna
	Instructor
	M/W 3:15 – 4:30PM
	Wilson 315
	5-1242
	brenna.miller@wsu.edu

	Nobbs-Thiessen, Ben
	Instructor
	W  12:30 – 1:30  &  3 – 5 PM
	Wilson 351
	5-3354
	ben.nobbs-thiessen@wsu.edu

	Peabody, Sue
	Professor
	N/A
	Vancouver
	546-9647
	speabody@.wsu.edu

	Phoenix, Karen
	Clinical Asst Prof
	W 10AM - NOON
	Wilson 347
	5-1170
	Karen.phoenix@wsu.edu

	Piper, Delaney
	MA Grad Student
	T  10 - 11AM  & 
W  10AM - NOON
	Wilson 330-D
	
	delaney.piper@wsu.edu

	Powell, Randal
	PhD Grad Student
	TU  11am – 12:30pm
	Wilson 317
	
	Randal.powell@wsu.edu

	Reimann, Melanie
	PhD Grad Student
	MWF   NOON - 1
	Wilson 306-A
	
	Melanie.reimann@wsu.edu

	Sanders, Jeff
	Assoc. Professor
	W 3:30 – 5:00pm
	Wilson 353
	5-7508
	jcsanders@wsu.edu

	Schroeder, James
	MA Grad Student
	T & TH 10:30 – 11:30AM
	Wilson 330-A
	
	James.schroeder@wsu.edu

	Smelyansky, Eugene 
	Instructor
	M&W  11:15 – 12:45 (Southside Dining)
M&W 3:10 – 4:30pm
TU&TH 11am – 2pm    /APP
	Wilson 342
	5-7425
	Eugene.smelyansky@wsu.edu

	Spohnholz, Jesse
	RCI Director and Associate Professor
	T 1 – 3PM   &  W  2 – 3PM
	Wilson 310
	5-7506
	spohnhoj@wsu.edu

	Stack, Brian
	PhD Grad Student
	W  10 – 11AM   /  APP
	Wilson 325
	
	Brian.stack@email.wsu.edu

	Stratton, Clif
	Clinical Asst. Prof & 
Asst. RCI Director
	W 2pm – 3:30 (Northside Residence Hall)  
& 3:30pm – 5 (Global Scholars Hall)
	Wilson 320
	5-2230
	Clif.stratton@wsu.edu

	Sun, Raymond
	Assoc. Professor
	T/W/TH     10:00 –11:00AM
	Wilson 339
	5-4622
	sunray@wsu.edu

	Sutton, Matt
	Assoc. Professor
	W   11AM – NOON  &  1-2PM
	Wilson 352
	5-8374
	sutton@wsu.edu

	Svingen, Orlan
	Professor
	W   10 – 11:30 AM
	Wilson 321
	5-5205
	svingen@wsu.edu

	Thigpen, Jennifer
	Assoc. Professor
	M & W    1 – 2PM / APP
	Wilson 311
	5-8375
	Jthigpen@wsu.edu

	Torkelson, Lauri S.
	Academic Coord 
	M - F     8:00AM – 4:00PM
	Wilson 301-C
	5-4475
	torkelson@wsu.edu

	Walsh, Sarah
	Instructor
	T /TH 4:30 – 6 PM  or by APP
	Wilson 313
	5-8886
	sarah.walsh@wsu.edu

	Wang, Xiuyu
	Assoc. Professor
	N/A
	VMMC 102U
	546-9174
	xiuyuwang@wsu.edu

	Weller, Charles
	Clinical Asst Prof
	W   1:30 – 5:00pm
	Wilson 348
	5-4705
	Rc.weller@wsu.edu

	Whelchel, Aaron
	Instructor
	N/A
	VSCI 130 Vanc
	546-9578
	awhelchel@wsu.edu

	Wright, Ashley
	Asst. Professor
	M - F 1:30-2:30PM
	Wilson 312
	5-4743
	Ashley.wright2@wsu.edu
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